
138 Hopkins St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See pane two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

HOPKINS ST (Oak) X HOPKINS ST (Oak) X
(Conlmued)

(Contuiued)

13TH AVE ARDLEY ST

1300 English T C serv sta *KE-4-3636 1600Bk Union Senice Stations

HOPKINS ST (Berk) X HOPKINS ST (Berk) X
(CoBtinuid) (Coritiliued)

1360 Dexlcr A H r BE-2693-W 1825 Schumaclier R VJ r tu??!?

nil S-Vli^rr'----.-.-.-.-.-.-.^^^ nil Sf^?t'pv;;;;;;:"-::::«: j^n MSas'A^nMi«T::::::;7.:M|-i637
H?^ k!'"J'ul,;.-; • ; . .; TH-OTTS 1S36 Zimmermann Hertert r TH.7616 1315 Burch Clayton r Kill!?

1319 Boeoer Frank r „|'iT57

^^^'^S^^i 1900Br^a^a;d Sta 212 *BE.5724 132| ClaHj^^J^J- j -:;;:;:;:::; :!S|: 3 1

,„ Joseph'
r.- ..•::.;...• ."bE.7759. J THE ALAMEDA 1??9 y'.!!?i'..A'ft7'.'': ^^P.llHl

.•FR-3547

i36S KotU« 'Herbert r;.-;.-.-;.-;.-.-;:.TH.077g 1S36 Zi^er^ann Hertert r TH.761. 1315 B.;.. Clayton r .|-.,.. 1600 Kajn^a's BWy Nook. ....... .FR.10042

1368 LutzKyleJr ^^^l^Al"", GROVE ST i^l^l nTfiavmond J 'r ME-2197 1614 Scanlan Mark r AN-1494
1372 Bonds Marvin T r

^\-^\\°yi 1900Bk Standard Sta 212 •BE-5724 \32| CI k Ra o^^^^^^
1620 Schwab L H r ^Kl^tL^,

1376 Cadioan E C r jI'lvHi thf ti AMFni Hoo u3.i,i, Aifnrd 7 KE-4-1321 1626 Fcrreira C Er FR-8392
1380 Grimason Joseph r BE-7759-J THE ALAMEDA 1329 Webb AltoiTi r

ME-2281 1627 Finzel Rose Mrs r AN-642S %
ACTON ST 1901 General Pe^eu^ 1334

^^ ^.'-^i,^,- ^ ;::;::; i :;; ^l.pfo 1632 Steel W S r FR.7115.W
*

1400 Neville Verne S r BI^^Hi;^ 1905 Ree,es Tto TrV.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'. . • • AS-6552 1345 Hunnewell W r. ME-26D3 u,-,noo„cr ,.,rWOODRUFF AVE

1401 Henley William r.'
.'.'.'.' TH-10903 ,„,„ Mornan J D r.

..'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.' .'tH-3952 1346 Garoni Charles J r Ull'^ill 1650 Albany Ladies & Gents Tailor FR-896g
1401 Mahoney Leslie J r

^I'-'^???? 1911 Sydenham Clark L Mrs r AS-9159 1348 Dunn Aloyse Br Kr ji j^ 1652 Cherry's Bty Salon AN-1170
1403 Terschuren William r J^H^f^ 1915 Van Brant A r AS-5073 1348 Sulli.an Bemardmc r Kl i^Q^ 1654 Garner Richard T r AN-9791
1405 Ceridono Peter r BE-0704-J J|J| whitmore W W r TH-4345 1349 McPhail Arthur R r ME-1593 ^gjg g^^^^^ ^j^p, ^ ^ AN-5932

- — Tu -7-;.;n .. „„„ 1663 Asher r AN-3230
1664 Curran Julia Mrs r AN-7717
1670 Sliishido F C r FR-3261-J
1673 Nelson W B r AN-5074
1678 Dearino E L r AN-9406
1685 Conover Lillian D CS FR-6326
1691 Morrison M D Rev r AN-1299

HALEY ST

1409 Piper Charles E r IH'ItIS 1919 Pearl Don C r.
...'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.. .AS-g529 s.uHni ^.

1410 PhclpsAHr Juion? 1921 Gay Arthur W r *?-5^5i Ti-iS Koscinski T S Dr r ME-2705
1418 Nelson Albert W r TH.5206 ^^^^ jmith Lloyd L r TH-0163 1352 ^° ,"*„,"...... ME-0681
1420 King Er.ck r

4-I";^!?q 1924 McCoriaughy Robert B r TH-9359 i,,^ 5™' m ^jV ME-2880
1422 Cole Mel.in V r TH-10369 1525 Graves J S Mrs r AS-4334 1358 Brown M Lee r

1424 Lanza Mr lu'HU 1925 Holmes Carl H r..'.'.
'.

'. '. '. '.

'.

'.
'.

'. •AS-4334
1430 Redko A r iS'Jn,, 1928 Byck Harold T Dr r TH-60S9

1930 Eardley Geo G Mrs r BE-7774-J

1931 Nelson F r BE-2561-J
1433 Zerlano Chas A r „J^:,IV^
1442 Sleen Ralph P r ^W?^;*?
1448 Banks W r TH-4224

ALBINA ST

1454 Marshall Chas E Mrs r H'??i§
1463 Dees Frank L r TH-1953

1466 Higijins S E C r I!!"§??o

1934 Fallon William J r ''""i^56
1935 Cooper L W r U'/h^^^^t
1937 Morgan Georgia Holt r BE-3683-R

1938 Buchenery Jos A r BE-0229-W

1466 Higams s t u r .n-.,.. 1940 Pern, Alfred L r TH-10426

1468 Sukey Thomas r TH-9119 1945 |
'TP- v ••••;•• •••Ah.2149

1364 Davis Clyde Jr r ./""V^Z^n
1364 Jensen Louis r '^V.io,??
1364 Miller Evelyn r '''^,Jil
1365 Jensen's Express Co Kl'i??, -

1369 Kennon Walter iihimlii; A Ulc Zir,c%c 1707 Hixson G R r FR-6919-W
1376 Sullivan Barney sen sta *„? ,f/S 1720 Allenheim German Old People's Home.FR-3400
1379 Miller Anada Miss r Kl'inn^ 1720 Boman Olga C r AN-5546
1381 Bruce Pharmacy ..ionnl 1720 German Old People's Home
1381 King Arthur P CniLC IMiarmicy....ME-2004 The Altenheim FR-3400
1381 PacTel&TeICo ,• "'*J^^'?5i^ 1720 Hansen Anna r FR-9057-W
1385 Ernestine et Helenc Beauty Salon. . .ME-17<!U 1^720 Jordan Emma Br FR-4061-M146B iukey I nomas r ' -^;;^ CXZ« ?. , .. V TU914Q !->&> trnesune ei neicnc ocauij jmu „ tl"X L/ZV -- -

1471 Ohison John Oscarr „-JfJ,^^l }ll°, f'l'.T^'^^ L' AS^igOS 1389 Dixon Ernest F r
-^'i^.^S^JIn 1720 Many Rose L Mrs r AN-8913

1475 Smith E J r BE^6674.W 1951 ConW Uoyd_J_r.^._. ^.^._._. 5?."°? 1393 Black Florence r K^i.-HeO 1720 Pac Tel & Tel Co *FR-10434

1956 Stout B E r. ; ; ; : itiijii ^"""^^ ^^

1958 Myers Josephine r TH-467S 1407
1962 Tutls LeRoy Dr r IH"??25 140

1720 Self M S Behme Mrs r FR-9882-R
1720 Shaw Walter Mrs r FR-9S82-IVI

nu,«„, t:.,«i n r ME-3229 1720 Vandcrberg Lorcna M r AN-63S0

?XJ„ m,],^ I KE 4-4318 1720 Wilkins Matilda Mrs r FR-9153-W

?.,?."l'° ^f'
' "^

Mi-1650 1727 Schidcll J S r AN-1463

. Non Pub

1485 Rice Geo E r "ci^^n
" ^

1491 Mulvany Mary G r ic In iViS
1497 Mervin Leonard D r BE-7043-M

SACRAMENTO ST JggJ i"uandt'' HaVrv'H r!
'.

\ ! \
\

'.

'.
'. '. '.

'. .TH-3427 JiiS W^i'sman D^r.
! '.

'.

:
'. '. ". '. '.

". .... • ME-1650 1727 SchKlcll J s r «™-i
J||

1500Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co *?P}|2f 1968 Bornholdt E Capt r ^^iS^I?,"^ 1417 M°»™ " G r ^fi^^l \]ll fn ,,ce Co?set Co Aoericy AN-2039
1505 Flynn Frances G r TH.1592 1970 Greenitrg J A Capt r TH-34S4 141s strand Gunnar A r ^^illt Wsi =„'='|^"lb;

° :;fR-469J
1505 Sunshine Garden Play School H'i??? 1973 Newman Lois F r AS-2914 1422 Luccliesi Annie r '''^??S5

l^^i macK L o'... rn^i^t,

me Parkhurst D K Mrs r U'^^tll^l 19'^ Doren R Miss r BE.1879-W 1425 Cederhorg S Lennart r ME.1102 1/55 M.cheJ "enrv r. AN-82^0

1522 Parker Chas r BE-4609-W -^977 ^^^^t„ g T r AS-3437 1430 Glorud Aln« Mrs r '^^}}^f MORRISON AVE
1528 Davison Mollyc C r BE-9399-J jggj^ jmith W J r BE-3516-J 1431 jaylor Mary J r Kl'iin? 1S21 Borgeson Gus r FR-9592-J

HOPKINS CT 1983 Lc Strange James Howard r AS-2775 1433 Morgan Tex C r KE'SS^i 1829 Grace Jeny r FR-1765-W

1538NussTLr TH.1168 MILVIA ST "34 Hansen Alice G Mrs r ME-3399

lilt p"™I c'gV. v.
;•.•.•.

. . . • •BE;,9399 w ^^^^ ^^^^^
1438

jif^zin t^l r'::::::::::::::^lf9y°5
1549 Hudson Harold Shell Semce Sta. •BE-9110 2005 Northbrae Bty Salon .*BE-9131 1450

;"J'"™" '""'J

1576 Monterey Food Center '^tiil°, 2007 Barlow Charra School For Secretaries. AS-3242 BRIGHTON ST

1578 Monterey Center Phmcy ^H-1134 2007 Graves Don C Dr AS-2002 1457 Brown L Morris Mrs r FR-3280-W
1578 Pac Tel & Tel Co. x*?^-???" "" '"

1434 Hansen Alice G Mrs r iXllooln is35 Tufenkian Ruben A r AN-9327

ADELL CT

2000 Paul's Place •^FR-9706

CANON AVE

1467 Dav E T r FR-3424.W 2001A McKay Stan Radio Sales & Senice. AN-g314

1467 Visser C Mrs r.'
..'.'.'.'.' .'.'.'.' AN-6097 2003 Ling Fong Chop Suey AN-5644

1471 Johnson Gertrude Mr AN-3813 2006 La Charmante Beauty Salon
^.'*-°J,il

1473 Christensen Neil FR-7120-J 2008 Our Cleaners 5^??f|
1473 HortmanAEr FR-9407-W 2010 Pressnall Ralph ins AK'}?o?
1478 Mason Lorry r FR-1733 2010 Pressnall Ralph rl est AN-1224.

1480 Smith Nancy Er FR-32S0-M 2015 Dependable Laundry tl'Hl}
iu„.. .,..>,w. „. - 1480 Webster R W Mrs r AN-9820 2019 Guild Chet Hr AN-5561

1068 Weir Everett D r ME-057S 1432 Fowler Ed Upholstering Shop FR-7622 2025 Finzel Max Plumbing Co IS.lili
1076 Zavala Henry r •"^•"55 1483 McGuire M J r AN-2S18 If .w answer call. ?'f^-Z||?
1080 Marovich Mr ME-0513 1433 McGuire & Hester siwer contrs. . . .AN-4020 202S Looking Glass Beauty Shop At,'^?$\

16Z6 inomas myrue r ivirs r
L'„'!r' ktV-, 1086 Runyan C E r KE-4-0386 1 jR!? «;„ni„„„,erv M S Mrs r ..FR-6171-W 2030A Banks J F r FR-3019-J

1626 TopsyTurvyMkt Grocery rKpK..*BE-9537 10|6 SI, Hermaim G br r,fc ME-0420 i^X KrThLpainrCo ;;....: .AN-6777 2030B Bianchini A r FR-5960.W

HOPKINS ST (Oak) X
EXCELSIOR AVE

1056 Saunders L C Jr r ME-3293
1060 Harlow E T r ME-4462
1064 Settles J Calvin Dr r ME-2490

1580 Kitchen Kupboard Bakery S,^"T?i?
1586 Monterey Bty Salon I"i?9?
1590 Sgtiiff Rlty & Fin Co ^^"1?°
1597 Non Pub

1599 Covv Bell Dairy Store BE-9142

McGEE ST

leOOBk Jewett R J snr sta *BE-9187
1622 Melville John G r ''S'}S?o ,

1624 Haumann True r BE-8S13-J

1626 Thomas Myrtle F Mrs r iVinlV,
1626 Topsy Turvy Mkt Grocery Dipt... •BE-9537 — - uhmann Hermann

g'
Dr '-ifc. ' ME-0420 iJgo Law's'on Vos''pa"int' Co

.....'.'.
.'i '.'AN-677'7 2030B Bianchini A r FR-5960-W

1629 Lvnds Bob Nursery & Flower Shop.. B|-5042 10^^
Lohmann Hermann G Dr r ME-0420 {Tsl Lad Fair Beauty Shop AN.9700 2030C Osanna Joe Mrs r ^LV^H^1630 Topsy Turvy Mkt Meat Dept rr^i.,",?! r,An.r>MMr. - - ' . - .. . . -» nn.>n on/n c„.. d„,j„ n,.-.™ j.rR.aQii

1634 Dean H r BE-7591-W PARK BLVD

1638 Parks C Wayne r It]'?^l2 HSOBk General Petroleum Corp of Calif

3993
2824
0638
1699
1022
2983

1640 Cox J W r. TH-285S s«.i.-c Statinns *ME
1643 Hopkins Beaulv Shop TH-6944 1155 van Slykc W W r ME-

1645 S & M Sport Shop AS-8515 1150 Campau G T rl est

1649 Potts Mildred Mrs r '^Sri'-SilS 1165 Touros H A r ™it

1675 Mann Crystal r '"'3230 1166 Copmann Martin r ME
1675 McQuesten Crystal r TH-323* 1166 Owen Muriel r KE-4

1695 Jacobs Andrew r AS-5004 ngg Tahacchi R E Mrs r ME
1697 Stack T M Jr r AS-9425 nes Hurley Dorothy r KE-4

rni iKi AVE 1171 Hollingsworth W H Mrs r ME

,,„,„„, TH 7290 1173 Haglund C J Dr life ME

J7S5 Da™s wlniam 'r ! ! ! ! ! ! ! :tS:I54? 1179 MacKa, Donald r ME

17°ol ?e MaMos L G r .
.... AS.9S45 KINGSLEY ST

1715 Oehme E C r TH-3292 120I
1717 Tufts Florence E Mrs r TH-4362 1203 Crequc E R r ME-5747
1721 GrcDory Frank C r BE-7768 1209 Nelsen Gertrud M Mrs r KE-4-2S33

IITH AVE 2042 Pac Tel & Tel Co *FR-10452
1501 Weber Fred Jr Mrs r FR-3779-J 2045 Brad's Place bufret #FR-9353
1504 Olympic Florist & Nrsy AN-5912 2045 Pac Tel & Tel Co ytFR-10490
1505 McCloy Harry T r FR-7120-W 2099 Standard Stations Inc Sta No '.i'JS .*FR-9636
1510 Bowlsbey G E M.;s r

rSifvn DIAMOND AVE

mi LifertyTharmac';'" AN^Se" 2100 Diamond Electric Co FR.616J
1022 \l\\ p'ac?el & T™ Co

".

' '

'. '.-A-Vr lOsi? 2100 Dimond Electric Co ^^'SJ"
4581-i5ii Smith Gu, w r . . Tr-3261-W 2100 Hopkins N C Co sales Electricians. .FR-0863
5237 1 cjc B '. ripa^L-s AN-4511 2101 Twenty-One-0-One Club The *FR-9580
3605 i^i^

"'* """"" 2102 Aladdin Cleaning & Hat Works. . . .FR-8440
3378 ^517 Apnrlincnts 2105 Klasser's Bakery AN-0256

Berg Paul M r FR-1660-M 2108 Emporium Bakery FR-8544
Leonard B T r .FR-7140-J 2109 Ruben's Mens Shop FR-4363

McCaw R Mrs r AN-5762 2111 Jones Gladys Mr AN-10405
Mitchell Eleanor Lr FR-1660-R 2111 Underbill Ann r AN.4786

1517 Non Pub 2114 Non Pub

1727 PembertonBEr 11'2?I9 1212 Humphrey Healer Agency ME-497S
^^5^5 be p'onte Manuel r FR-3779-W 2115 Jean Marie Dress Shop FR-4523

1729 Curtice Emery J r ^S'SXoi 1^12 Pat'en John R r KE-4-1023 ^5^9 (.|,^j Lee Beauty Salon Hopkms Br..AN-2325 2116 Wertz Leroy D jeweler FR-2286
1733 Stone Herbert r

'T'l^i'So^n }l}l i''^"V\'^ -^ KI"1"n?Ii 1521 Alta Freight & Transfer Co AN-8011 2117 Esters Shade Shop
. . . . . . . • • AN-fese

1735 Williams-Foole P L r TH-iq920 1213 Body Frederick r. KE-4-163S , -jl Avon Shop ilrv cds AN-8011 2124 Dimond Five-Ten-Twenty Five Store. AN-5616
1737 Eraser Rob't F r ^^^t^fl^ 1216 M^Grath Zella r Hl"}i}i 1521 Pearce Phyllis .

AN-SOll 212S Curtis Mr

1741 Kendall Stanley R r I^.'ii^Z 1216 Zella Beauty Salon ME-1818
5^527 pj^ Tel & Tel Co ^FR-10339 2129 Diefenba

1745 Sandherr Geo L r TH-4625 1219 Hall Martin r KE-4-4658
1745 Stout Marguerite V r TH-4625 1223 Case Howard r KE-4-4719

1749 Thomas Alvin D r TH-5975 1224 Hawkins WGr ME-4885 1531 ApnrtinenI:
1751 Robinson R R r TH-2086 1231 Miller John G r ME-490S
1755 McNally Thomas C Jr r BE-4145-R 1247 Harjung Josephine r ME-4253
1759 MuncyDAr Iu?J}| EMERSON ST

l^^lS;:Ja;cr:;::;:::;::::Itl:lgi^i25i.^^wa.^^^^^ ME.1922

BEVERLY PL 1255 Morris Allen Br ME
1811 Rosel Ray L r BE-0559-J 1257 Taylor Mary B Mrs r ME

"• 1263 Weissel Robert r ME-

1528 Le Gassick Harry r FR-4373

Atwaler C L r AN-5505
Jacobson Clarence Er AN-100

1815 Kincaid Herbert Br... BE.0559-W

1817 Bardin David r ISiiRs
1820 Lamar Emil r iu ^S?c
1821 Grimes ST r l^'illl
1821 Nicol T R r TH-497S

1278 Malynn F Er ME

07?0
0061
2293
3393
0293

ond Delicatessen AN-47S4
2129 Martin Louise Dimond Delicatessen. AN -47 84

2130 Banford Lydia r FR-6636-W
2132 Fritz H Mrs r AN-6510

^„ ,-,„, „, 2133 Scott's Quality Market FR-7070
Pedeiscn Malena r FR-3194.W 2134 Coleman's Market FR-0547
Starr Thomas W r FR-3194-J j jjg ^,,1^^ Hardware Co store No 1 FR-0165

1533 Marcum's Meat Mkt AN-5271 2142 Bolla Bros Market FR-1100
1535 Yale Market iti'^f!? 2142 Carlsen's Meat Market FR-1100
1538 Variety Bakery FR-5241 2142 Hopkins St Market FR-1100
1550 Symons Malt s.TV stn AN-S6S2 2148 Stephenettc Dairy Lunch FR-9731

RANDOLPH AVE 2150 Lindlev Paul A :itty AN-2822

1557 Six Pump Ser, Sta •FR-9593 2154 Bank_M^Am^^Nafl Tr & S.gs Assn

1562 Rcspini Ellen r FR-8500-J
1576 Fyfe David r FR-0651-W
1580 Fofsell E J r FR-1823-M
1584 Bohrer A D Dr FR-10240

Dimond Branch AN-4966

(Continued Next Paga)

J


